

BP6.R010.3

TIP NO

36.907 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & CULVERT
STRUCTURE 29 AT BUCK CREEK ON SR 1850

				ROADWORKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC APEX, NC	THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC LUMBERTON, NC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	36,180.00	39,250.00	44,300.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	17,540.00	11,950.00	37,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum	46,670.00	96,000.00	98,000.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	150 TON	68.30 10,245.00	60.00 9,000.00	60.00 9,000.00
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	130 SY	52.80 6,864.00	28.00 3,640.00	60.00 7,800.00
0006	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	105 TON	198.00 20,790.00	150.00 15,750.00	129.00 13,545.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	150 TON	211.20 31,680.00	150.00 22,500.00	207.00 31,050.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15 TON	924.00 13,860.00	600.00 9,000.00	650.00 9,750.00
0009	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	450 LF	26.10 11,745.00	18.00 8,100.00	18.00 8,100.00
0010	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	14.50 72.50	11.00 55.00	11.00 55.00
0011	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	6,100.00 24,400.00	4,620.00 18,480.00	4,620.00 18,480.00
0012	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	120 TON	164.90 19,788.00	64.00 7,680.00	97.00 11,640.00
0013	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	60 TON	125.70 7,542.00	62.00 3,720.00	95.00 5,700.00
0014	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	615 SY	6.08 3,739.20	2.51 1,543.65	1.00 615.00
0015	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2 EA	19.80 39.60	1.00 2.00	50.00 100.00
0016	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	350 SF	9.05 3,167.50	8.00 2,800.00	8.00 2,800.00
0017	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96 SF	11.30 1,084.80	8.35 801.60	23.00 2,208.00
0018	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	11.70 1,099.80	7.95 747.30	10.00 940.00
0019	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	60 DAY	165.00 9,900.00	40.00 2,400.00	175.00 10,500.00
0020	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	33.00 2,640.00	23.50 1,880.00	30.00 2,400.00
0021	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10 DAY	1,170.00 11,700.00	1.00 10.00	500.00 5,000.00
0022	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,100 LF	5.80 6,380.00	3.50 3,850.00	5.00 5,500.00
0023	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	4 EA	768.00 3,072.00	20.00 80.00	25.00 100.00
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	780 LF	3.96 3,088.80	2.95 2,301.00	3.00 2,340.00
0025	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65 TON	72.20 4,693.00	0.01 0.65	1.00 65.00
0026	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	80 TON	73.90 5,912.00	0.01 0.80	30.00 2,400.00
0027	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	135 TON	61.40 8,289.00	0.01 1.35	30.00 4,050.00
0028	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.25 ACR	3,300.00 825.00	0.01 0.00	2,600.00 650.00
0029	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	2.64 264.00	0.01 1.00	2.00 200.00
0030	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	660.00 330.00	0.01 0.01	500.00 250.00
0031	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	100 LF	32.30 3,230.00	1.00 100.00	1.00 100.00
0032	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	520 LF	2.50 1,300.00	2.05 1,066.00	2.00 1,040.00
0033	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	110 CY	20.70 2,277.00	1.00 110.00	15.00 1,650.00
0034	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	2.65 265.00	1.80 180.00	2.50 250.00
0035	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	500 SY	7.25 3,625.00	5.00 2,500.00	4.30 2,150.00
0036	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	6 EA	445.00 2,670.00	150.00 900.00	500.00 3,000.00
0037	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	15 LB	10.60 159.00	1.00 15.00	9.00 135.00
0038	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	50 LF	17.80 890.00	9.00 450.00	15.00 750.00
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25 ACR	14,520.00 3,630.00	1.00 0.25	11,500.00 2,875.00
0040	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.1 ACR	264.00 26.40	0.01 0.00	1,270.00 127.00
0041	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	6.60 330.00	6.00 300.00	3.10 155.00

BP6.R010.3

TIP NO

36.907 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & CULVERT
STRUCTURE 29 AT BUCK CREEK ON SR 1850

				ROADWORKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC APEX, NC		THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC LUMBERTON, NC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC			
0042	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	660.00	165.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	150.00
0043	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	6.60	330.00	6.00	300.00	3.10	155.00
0044	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	660.00	165.00	6.00	1.50	600.00	150.00
0045	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	150	LF	142.30	21,345.00	150.00	22,500.00	100.00	15,000.00
0046	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	72.60	726.00	1.00	10.00	80.00	800.00
0047	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	660.00	8,580.00	0.01	0.13	10.00	130.00
0048	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	1,755.00	3,510.00	525.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
CULVERT ITEMS											
0049	8056000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** CULV (402) (-L- 14+75.00)	Lump Sum			42,770.00		48,000.00		15,099.00
0050	8130000000-N	414	BOX CULV EXCAV @ ***** (-L- 14+71.50)	Lump Sum			37,020.00		98,000.00		65,000.00
0051	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	131	TON	69.90	9,156.90	68.00	8,908.00	90.00	11,790.00
0052	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	209.9	CY	769.20	161,455.08	1,232.00	258,596.80	1,500.00	314,850.00
0053	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	43,272	LB	2.46	106,449.12	2.26	97,794.72	2.75	118,998.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	723,675.70	TOTAL	802,476.76	TOTAL	891,892.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	366,824.60	SUB-TOTAL	291,177.24	SUB-TOTAL	366,155.00
CULVERT ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	356,851.10	SUB-TOTAL	511,299.52	SUB-TOTAL	525,737.00

BP6.R010.3

TIP NO

36.907 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & CULVERT
STRUCTURE 29 AT BUCK CREEK ON SR 1850

MORGAN TRUCKING & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC SHALLOTTE, NC	SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC LEMON SPRINGS, NC	JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC SMITHFIELD, NC
--	--	---

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			126,195.00	60,370.00		65,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			15,985.00	17,331.00		20,000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			40,150.00	125,000.00		200,000.00	
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	150	TON	60.00	9,000.00	45.01	6,751.50	60.50	9,075.00
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	130	SY	115.00	14,950.00	98.00	12,740.00	32.00	4,160.00
0006	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	105	TON	180.00	18,900.00	150.00	15,750.00	189.00	19,845.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	150	TON	180.00	27,000.00	150.00	22,500.00	189.00	28,350.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15	TON	700.00	10,500.00	600.00	9,000.00	960.00	14,400.00
0009	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	450	LF	22.00	9,900.00	18.00	8,100.00	65.00	29,250.00
0010	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	13.00	65.00	11.00	55.00	200.00	1,000.00
0011	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	4	EA	5,560.00	22,240.00	4,620.00	18,480.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
0012	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	120	TON	73.00	8,760.00	59.14	7,096.80	75.00	9,000.00
0013	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	60	TON	70.00	4,200.00	56.14	3,368.40	75.00	4,500.00
0014	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	615	SY	5.00	3,075.00	3.75	2,306.25	6.00	3,690.00
0015	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	2	EA	18.00	36.00	15.00	30.00	100.00	200.00
0016	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	350	SF	8.50	2,975.00	8.00	2,800.00	1.00	350.00
0017	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96	SF	8.55	820.80	8.35	801.60	16.00	1,536.00
0018	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94	SF	9.00	846.00	7.95	747.30	12.95	1,217.30
0019	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	60	DAY	50.00	3,000.00	38.00	2,280.00	59.00	3,540.00
0020	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80	LF	22.00	1,760.00	23.50	1,880.00	29.50	2,360.00
0021	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10	DAY	725.00	7,250.00	0.01	0.10	1,650.00	16,500.00
0022	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,100	LF	2.00	2,200.00	3.75	4,125.00	5.50	6,050.00
0023	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	4	EA	12.00	48.00	100.00	400.00	200.00	800.00
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	780	LF	4.00	3,120.00	3.50	2,730.00	8.00	6,240.00
0025	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	70.00	4,550.00	0.01	0.65	75.00	4,875.00
0026	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	80	TON	70.00	5,600.00	0.01	0.80	75.00	6,000.00
0027	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	135	TON	60.00	8,100.00	0.01	1.35	57.00	7,695.00
0028	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.25	ACR	4,500.00	1,125.00	2,500.00	625.00	5,000.00	1,250.00
0029	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	3.50	350.00	2.00	200.00	25.00	2,500.00
0030	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	650.00	325.00	550.00	275.00	500.00	250.00
0031	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	100	LF	20.00	2,000.00	0.01	1.00	20.00	2,000.00
0032	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	520	LF	4.00	2,080.00	2.00	1,040.00	5.00	2,600.00
0033	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	110	CY	30.00	3,300.00	0.01	1.10	20.00	2,200.00
0034	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	100	SY	3.00	300.00	2.00	200.00	3.95	395.00
0035	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	500	SY	5.00	2,500.00	5.50	2,750.00	5.00	2,500.00
0036	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	6	EA	600.00	3,600.00	1,202.50	7,215.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
0037	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	15	LB	7.00	105.00	15.00	225.00	20.00	300.00
0038	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	50	LF	23.00	1,150.00	15.00	750.00	10.00	500.00
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25	ACR	8,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00
0040	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.1	ACR	1,300.00	130.00	200.00	20.00	3,000.00	300.00
0041	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	3.50	175.00	5.00	250.00	50.00	2,500.00

BP6.R010.3

TIP NO

36.907 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & CULVERT
STRUCTURE 29 AT BUCK CREEK ON SR 1850

MORGAN TRUCKING & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC SHALLOTTE, NC	SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC LEMON SPRINGS, NC	JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC SMITHFIELD, NC
--	--	---

0042	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	650.00	162.50	1,000.00	250.00	500.00	125.00
0043	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	3.50	175.00	5.00	250.00	50.00	2,500.00
0044	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	650.00	162.50	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00	250.00
0045	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	150	LF	265.00	39,750.00	202.40	30,360.00	370.00	55,500.00
0046	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	85.00	850.00	75.00	750.00	25.00	250.00
0047	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	60.00	780.00	0.01	0.13	1,000.00	13,000.00
0048	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	481.50	963.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
CULVERT ITEMS											
0049	8056000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** CULV (402) (-L- 14+75.00)	Lump Sum			71,260.00		65,000.00		25,000.00
0050	8130000000-N	414	BOX CULV EXCAV @ ***** (-L- 14+71.50)	Lump Sum			70,750.00		93,381.76		72,000.00
0051	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV	131	TON	100.00	13,100.00	46.54	6,096.74	60.50	7,925.50
0052	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	209.9	CY	2,000.00	419,800.00	2,950.00	619,205.00	2,650.00	556,235.00
0053	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	43,272	LB	3.00	129,816.00	1.16	50,195.52	2.00	86,544.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1,121,971.80	TOTAL	1,207,400.00	TOTAL	1,351,757.80
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	417,245.80	SUB-TOTAL	373,520.98	SUB-TOTAL	604,053.30
CULVERT ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	704,726.00	SUB-TOTAL	833,879.02	SUB-TOTAL	747,704.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

ROADWORKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	1	723,675.70
THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC	2	802,476.76
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	891,892.00
MORGAN TRUCKING & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC	4	1,121,971.80
SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC	5	1,207,400.00
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	6	1,351,757.80

DocuSigned by:

Neil Butler

B42B449E08FF469...